
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3766
ANSWERED ON:13.02.2014
INSTALLATION OF HIGH POWER TV TRANSMITTERS
Nagar Shri Surendra Singh

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) the number of high and low power transmitters installed in various States including Uttar Pradesh, State and location-wise;

(b) whether the Government has sanctioned any scheme for installation of more high power TV transmitters in various States;

(c) if so, the details thereof, State and location-wise; and

(d) the time by which these transmitters are likely to be installed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SHRI
MANISH TEWARI)

(a): Prasar Bharati has informed that Doordarshan has 1416 transmitters of varying power (including 215 high power transmitters &
811 low power transmitters) in the country . A total of 84 transmitters (18 HPTs & 62 LPTs) are in U.P. State-wise, location of above mentioned high power & low power transmitters is given in Annexure-1.

(b): Yes Sir. Installation of high power TV transmitters is part of the continuing schemes of 11th Five Year Plan.

(c): The State and location wise details are given in Annexure-II.

(d): These transmitters will be installed in phases as per the availability of funds during the current Plan period.
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